Yale (23-6,11-2 Ivy League) -vs- Dartmouth (12-16,5-8 Ivy League)
03/06/20 at Leede Arena, Hanover, NH

Date: 03/06/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attondance: 558 Yale ss| sol 72
Site: Leede Arena, Hanover, NH Dartmouth 30 31 61
Referees: Josean Vega, Matt Lavigne, Matt Dorn
Yale 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Monroe,Eric * 36 5-9 5-7 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 0 0 0 15
20 Atkinson,Paul * 35 6-12 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 1 1 0 1 0 14
05 Swain,Azar * 29 4-12 3-9 3-3 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 1 14
00 Gabbidon,Jalen * 23 3-7 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 9
23 Bruner,Jordan * 24 2-7 0-3 1-2 0-11 11 2 4 2 1 4 5
10 Cotton,Matthue 22 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 7
33  Yess,Wyatt 21 3-4 1-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 1 0 1 7
35 Kelly,Isaiah 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
03 Mahoney,August 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
01 Dike,Eze o+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Feinberg,Michael 0o+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 0] 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-59 10-26 10-15 8-27 35 12 10 7 2 7 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31 45.16 % 3-13 23.08 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 12-28 42.86 % 7-13 53.85 % 8-11 72.73 %
Total 26-59 44.1 % 10-26 38.5 % 10-15 66.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 O
Dartmouth 61
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Rai,Aaryn * 32 6-8 1-2 5-8 1-5 6 4 3 1 0 1 18
23 Knight,Chris * 29 8-13 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 3 1 2 17
01 Samuels,Taurus * 28 3-5 1-1 0-2 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 7
05 Sistare,lan * 26 2-8 2-7 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 6
10 Foye,James * 33 1-8 0-5 0-0 0-6 6 2 2 4 0 1 2
03 Carter,lan 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
04  Ary-Turner,Trevon 18 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
22  Wade,Garrison 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
14  Blaufeld,Jackson 0+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11  Slajchert,Wes 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
00 Reaves,Jayden 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
12 Hudson,Paul 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Adelekun,Demilade 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (6] 0 0 0 [¢] 0 0
33 Ogbu,Nathaniel 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-52 6-21 9-16 7-27 34 16 10 10 2 4 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-29 41.38 % 3-11 27.27 % 3-7 42.86 %
Second Half 11-23 47.83 % 3-10 30.00 % 6-9 66.67 %
Total 23-52 442 % 6-21 28.6 % 9-16 56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 6

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 11

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 2



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Yale Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dartmouth
GOOD LAYUP by GABBIDON,JALEN(in the paint) 19:57 2-0 V2
19:36 MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRUNER,JORDAN -
GOOD DUNK by BRUNER,JORDAN(iIn the paint) 19:24 4-0 V 4
ASSIST by GABBIDON,JALEN -
19:03 4-3 V1 GOOD 3PTR by SISTARE,IAN
- ASSIST by RAI,AARYN

MISS 3PTR by BRUNER,JORDAN 18:39
- REBOUND DEF by RAI,AARYN

18:29 MISS LAYUP by RAI,AARYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRUNER,JORDAN -
MISS LAYUP by ATKINSON,PAUL(in the paint) 18:13
REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,PAUL -
GOOD LAYUP by ATKINSON,PAUL(in the paint) 18:10 6-3 V3

17:44 MISS 3PTR by RAI,AARYN

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,ERIC ==
GOOD LAYUP by ATKINSON,PAUL(in the paint) 17:27 8-3 V5
ASSIST by BRUNER,JORDAN ==
17:12 8-5 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SWAIN,AZAR 16:58 11-5 V6
16:44 MISS 3PTR by SISTARE, AN
REBOUND DEF by GABBIDON,JALEN =
MISS 3PTR by GABBIDON,JALEN 16:26
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:24 SUB OUT by SAMUELS, TAURUS
16:24 SUB IN by SLAJCHERT,WES
16:09 MISS 3PTR by FOYE,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by SWAIN,AZAR =
MISS 3PTR by SWAIN,AZAR 16:01
15:58 SUB OUT by SISTARE, IAN
15:58 SUB IN by ARY-TURNER, TREVON
SUB OUT by GABBIDON,JALEN 15:58
SUB OUT by BRUNER,JORDAN 15:58
SUB IN by COTTON,MATTHUE 15:58
SUB IN by YESS,WYATT 15:58
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:48 MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YESS,WYATT =
BLOCK by ATKINSON,PAUL 15:48
MISS 3PTR by SWAIN,AZAR 15:27
- REBOUND DEF by ARY-TURNER,TREVON
15:10 MISS JUMPER by ARY-TURNER,TREVON

REBOUND DEF by SWAIN,AZAR -

GOOD 3PTR by MONROE,ERIC 14:48 14-5 V9

ASSIST by YESS,WYATT -

14:23 14-7 V7 GOOD LAYUP by FOYE,JAMES(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SWAIN,AZAR(in the paint) 14:04 16-7 V9
14:04 FOUL by SLAJCHERT,WES
14:04 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,CHRIS
14:04 SUB IN by CARTER,IAN
GOOD FT by SWAIN,AZAR 14:04 17-7 V10
13:34 MISS LAYUP by ARY-TURNER,TREVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,PAUL -
MISS 3PTR by MONROE,ERIC 13:20
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:01 17-9 V8 GOOD LAYUP by RAI,AARYN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ATKINSON,PAUL(in the paint) 12:41 19-9 V10
FOUL by YESS,WYATT 12:20



SUB OUT by SWAIN,AZAR
SUB OUT by ATKINSON,PAUL
SUB IN by MAHONEY,AUGUST
SUB IN by BRUNER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by YESS,WYATT
GOOD LAYUP by BRUNER,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by MAHONEY,AUGUST

REBOUND DEF by BRUNER,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by YESS,WYATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRUNER,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by MONROE,ERIC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,ERIC

GOOD DUNK by COTTON,MATTHUE(in the paint)

STEAL by BRUNER,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MONROE,ERIC

SUB OUT by COTTON,MATTHUE
SUB OUT by BRUNER,JORDAN
SUB IN by GABBIDON,JALEN
SUB IN by SWAIN,AZAR

SUB IN by ATKINSON,PAUL

SUB OUT by YESS,WYATT

SUB IN by BRUNER,JORDAN
TURNOVER by BRUNER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SWAIN,AZAR
GOOD LAYUP by GABBIDON,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRUNER,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SWAIN,AZAR
SUB OUT by BRUNER,JORDAN
SUB IN by YESS,WYATT

MISS 3PTR by SWAIN,AZAR

REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,AUGUST
MISS JUMPER by SWAIN,AZAR

12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
11:55
11:40
11:38
11:38
11:38
11:38
11:38
11:38
11:38
11:38
11:38
11:38
11:38
11:19
11:00

10:46
10:38
10:38
10:37
10:37
10:22
10:22
10:19
10:19
10:19
10:19
10:19
10:19
10:19
10:19
10:19
10:19
10:19
09:54
09:27
09:10
08:42

08:39
08:39
08:39
08:05

07:58

07:29

19-10 V9

21-10 V11

21-11 V10

23-11 V12

25-11 V14

27-11 V16
27-13 V14

GOOD FT by RAI,AARYN
SUB OUT by FOYE,JAMES
SUB IN by SISTARE,IAN

MISS FT by RAI,AARYN

SUB OUT by CARTER,IAN

SUB OUT by SISTARE,IAN

SUB OUT by SLAJCHERT,WES
SUB IN by SAMUELS,TAURUS
SUB IN by WADE,GARRISON

SUB IN by KNIGHT,CHRIS

SUB OUT by WADE,GARRISON
SUB IN by SISTARE,IAN

MISS FT by RAI,AARYN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by RAI,AARYN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by RAI,AARYN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by ARY-TURNER,TREVON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by RAI,AARYN

SUB IN by WADE,GARRISON
TURNOVER by KNIGHT,CHRIS

SUB OUT by ARY-TURNER,TREVON
SUB IN by FOYE,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by WADE,GARRISON

GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by FOYE,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by SISTARE,IAN
MISS 3PTR by WADE,GARRISON

REBOUND DEF by FOYE,JAMES



MISS 3PTR by MAHONEY,AUGUST

MISS LAYUP by GABBIDON,JALEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by BRUNER,JORDAN
FOUL by MAHONEY,AUGUST
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAHONEY,AUGUST
SUB IN by MONROE,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by BRUNER,JORDAN
TURNOVER by SWAIN,AZAR

REBOUND DEF by BRUNER,JORDAN

SUB OUT by GABBIDON,JALEN
SUB IN by COTTON,MATTHUE

MISS JUMPER by BRUNER,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by MONROE,ERIC

SUB OUT by SWAIN,AZAR

SUB IN by GABBIDON,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by ATKINSON,PAUL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRUNER,JORDAN

SUB OUT by BRUNER,JORDAN
SUB IN by YESS,WYATT
GOOD FT by ATKINSON,PAUL

MISS LAYUP by ATKINSON,PAUL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YESS,WYATT
TURNOVER by GABBIDON,JALEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by GABBIDON,JALEN
SUB IN by SWAIN,AZAR

07:11 27-16 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by SAMUELS,TAURUS

06:50

06:34
06:14
06:14
06:08
06:08
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
06:07
05:54
05:54
05:44
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:13
05:13
05:12
05:03
05:03
05:03
05:03
05:03
04:47
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
03:55
03:36

03:27
03:13
03:13
03:06
03:04
03:04
03:04
03:04
03:04
03:04

27-19

27-20

27-22
29-22

30-22
30-24

V 8

V7

V5
V7

V 8
V 6

ASSIST by KNIGHT,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WADE,GARRISON
GOOD 3PTR by WADE,GARRISON
ASSIST by SAMUELS, TAURUS

BLOCK by KNIGHT,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SISTARE,IAN
MISS LAYUP by FOYE,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by KNIGHT,CHRIS(fastbreak)
MISS FT by KNIGHT,CHRIS(fastbreak)

STEAL by KNIGHT,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by SISTARE,IAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,CHRIS
SUB IN by CARTER,IAN

SUB OUT by SISTARE,IAN
SUB IN by KNIGHT,CHRIS
SUB OUT by WADE,GARRISON
SUB IN by RAI,AARYN

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,CHRIS
SUB IN by SISTARE,IAN

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,IAN

SUB OUT by SISTARE,IAN

SUB IN by SLAJCHERT,WES

GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS, TAURUS(in the paint)

FOUL by SAMUELS,TAURUS

GOOD LAYUP by RAI,AARYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,IAN
MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS, TAURUS(in the paint)

STEAL by RAI,AARYN
MISS 3PTR by SLAJCHERT,WES
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SAMUELS, TAURUS
SUB OUT by CARTER, IAN
SUB IN by ARY-TURNER,TREVON



MISS 3PTR by COTTON,MATTHUE

FOUL by YESS,WYATT
SUB OUT by YESS,WYATT
SUB IN by BRUNER,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by SWAIN,AZAR
ASSIST by MONROE,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,MATTHUE
MISS 3PTR by MONROE,ERIC

MISS FT by ATKINSON,PAUL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by COTTON,MATTHUE
SUB IN by GABBIDON,JALEN
MISS FT by ATKINSON,PAUL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MONROE,ERIC

30-26

33-26

33-28

33-30

V 4

V7

V5

V3

SUB IN by KNIGHT,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOYE,JAMES

FOUL by KNIGHT,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by FOYE,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SLAJCHERT,WES

GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by FOYE,JAMES

FOUL by RAI,AARYN

REBOUND DEF by RAI,AARYN
GOOD LAYUP by RAI,AARYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Yale Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dartmouth
20:00 SUB OUT by ARY-TURNER,TREVON
20:00 SUB OUT by SLAJCHERT,WES
20:00 SUB IN by SAMUELS, TAURUS
20:00 SUB IN by SISTARE,IAN
19:49 33-33 GOOD 3PTR by SISTARE,IAN
== ASSIST by FOYE,JAMES
MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,PAUL(in the paint) 19:30
- REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,CHRIS
19:05 33-35 H2 GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,CHRIS
== ASSIST by SISTARE,IAN
MISS 3PTR by GABBIDON,JALEN 18:48
- REBOUND DEF by FOYE,JAMES
18:41 TURNOVER by FOYE,JAMES
TURNOVER by BRUNER,JORDAN 18:29
18:29 STEAL by FOYE,JAMES
18:25 TURNOVER by FOYE,JAMES
STEAL by SWAIN,AZAR 18:25
GOOD LAYUP by GABBIDON,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:21 35-35
17:51 35-37 H2 GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RAI,AARYN
MISS 3PTR by BRUNER,JORDAN 17:31
-- REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,CHRIS
FOUL by MONROE,ERIC 17:19
17:19 MISS FT by SAMUELS,TAURUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:19 MISS FT by SAMUELS,TAURUS
REBOUND DEF by BRUNER,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by GABBIDON,JALEN(in the paint) 17:02

REBOUND DEF by FOYE,JAMES



16:37 MISS 3PTR by SISTARE,IAN
REBOUND DEF by BRUNER,JORDAN --

GOOD 3PTR by SWAIN,AZAR 16:19 38-37 V1
ASSIST by BRUNER,JORDAN --
FOUL by GABBIDON,JALEN 16:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:04
16:04 SUB OUT by SISTARE,IAN
16:04 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,CHRIS
16:04 SUB IN by CARTER,IAN
16:04 SUB IN by ARY-TURNER,TREVON
15:46 38-39 H1 GOOD LAYUP by RAI,AARYN(in the paint)
FOUL by BRUNER,JORDAN 15:46
SUB OUT by BRUNER,JORDAN 15:46
SUB IN by YESS,WYATT 15:46
15:46 38-40 H2 GOOD FT by RAI,AARYN
MISS 3PTR by SWAIN,AZAR 15:26
REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,PAUL --
GOOD 3PTR by MONROE,ERIC 15:18 41-40 V1

ASSIST by GABBIDON,JALEN --
14:50 41-42 H1 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,IAN
-- ASSIST by RAI,AARYN

14:29 FOUL by RAI,AARYN
14:29 SUB OUT by FOYE,JAMES
14:29 SUB IN by SLAJCHERT,WES
SUB OUT by GABBIDON,JALEN 14:29
SUB IN by COTTON,MATTHUE 14:29
GOOD LAYUP by ATKINSON,PAUL(in the paint) 14:21 43-42 V1
14:21 FOUL by CARTER,IAN
GOOD FT by ATKINSON,PAUL 14:21 44-42 V2
14:12 FOUL by ARY-TURNER,TREVON
14:12 TURNOVER by ARY-TURNER, TREVON
MISS 3PTR by SWAIN,AZAR 13:52
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,ERIC =
13:50 FOUL by ARY-TURNER,TREVON
GOOD 3PTR by MONROE,ERIC 13:33 47-42 V5
FOUL by ATKINSON,PAUL 13:16
13:16 47-43 V4 GOOD FT by CARTER,IAN
13:16 SUB OUT by SAMUELS, TAURUS
13:16 SUB OUT by RAI,AARYN
13:16 SUB IN by SISTARE,IAN
13:16 SUB IN by WADE,GARRISON
13:16 47-44 V3 GOOD FT by CARTER,IAN
13:16 SUB OUT by CARTER, IAN
13:16 SUB IN by KNIGHT,CHRIS
TURNOVER by YESS,WYATT 12:53
12:53 STEAL by KNIGHT,CHRIS
12:35 MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by YESS,WYATT -
MISS JUMPER by COTTON,MATTHUE 12:23
REBOUND OFF by YESS,WYATT -
GOOD LAYUP by YESS,WYATT(in the paint) 12:20 49-44 V5
11:48 MISS 3PTR by SISTARE, AN
REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,PAUL =
MISS JUMPER by SWAIN,AZAR(in the paint) 11:29
REBOUND OFF by SWAIN,AZAR =
GOOD 3PTR by MONROE,ERIC 11:13 52-44 V8
10:54 TURNOVER by SISTARE,IAN
STEAL by YESS,WYATT 10:54
MISS LAYUP by ATKINSON,PAUL(in the paint) 10:35
REBOUND OFF by YESS,WYATT -
10:35 FOUL by WADE,GARRISON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:35



SUB OUT by ATKINSON,PAUL
SUB IN by BRUNER,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by COTTON,MATTHUE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRUNER,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by YESS,WYATT
ASSIST by SWAIN,AZAR

STEAL by BRUNER,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by YESS,WYATT(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SWAIN,AZAR
SUB IN by GABBIDON,JALEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by YESS,WYATT

SUB IN by ATKINSON,PAUL

MISS JUMPER by BRUNER,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,PAUL(in the paint)

STEAL by COTTON,MATTHUE
TURNOVER by COTTON,MATTHUE
FOUL by BRUNER,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by ATKINSON,PAUL(in the paint)

STEAL by BRUNER,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,MATTHUE
ASSIST by BRUNER,JORDAN

STEAL by BRUNER,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by MONROE,ERIC
ASSIST by ATKINSON,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by BRUNER,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by COTTON,MATTHUE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

54-44

57-44

57-46

57-47
57-48

60-48

63-48

V 10

V 13

V1l

V 10
V9

V12

V 15

SUB OUT by WADE,GARRISON
SUB IN by RAI,AARYN

FOUL by KNIGHT,CHRIS

SUB OUT by ARY-TURNER,TREVON
SUB OUT by SLAJCHERT,WES

SUB IN by SAMUELS, TAURUS

SUB IN by FOYE,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KNIGHT,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by RAI,AARYN
MISS 3PTR by SISTARE,IAN
REBOUND OFF by RAI,AARYN

GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAMUELS, TAURUS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by RAI,AARYN
FOUL by RAI,AARYN
TURNOVER by RAI,AARYN

REBOUND DEF by FOYE,JAMES
TURNOVER by KNIGHT,CHRIS

GOOD FT by RAI,AARYN
GOOD FT by RAI,AARYN

REBOUND DEF by SISTARE,IAN
MISS 3PTR by FOYE,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by SAMUELS,TAURUS
TURNOVER by FOYE,JAMES

TURNOVER by FOYE,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by FOYE,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by SISTARE,IAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FOYE,JAMES
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,CHRIS



SUB OUT by GABBIDON,JALEN
SUB IN by MAHONEY,AUGUST

GOOD DUNK by ATKINSON,PAUL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by COTTON,MATTHUE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by COTTON,MATTHUE
SUB IN by YESS,WYATT

REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,PAUL
SUB OUT by BRUNER,JORDAN
SUB IN by SWAIN,AZAR

MISS 3PTR by SWAIN,AZAR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by ATKINSON,PAUL
SUB IN by KELLY,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by KELLY,ISAIAH
MISS FT by KELLY,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by MAHONEY,AUGUST
SUB OUT by YESS,WYATT

SUB OUT by KELLY,ISAIAH

SUB IN by GABBIDON,JALEN
SUB IN by ATKINSON,PAUL
SUB IN by BRUNER,JORDAN

GOOD FT by GABBIDON,JALEN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by GABBIDON,JALEN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by SWAIN,AZAR(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by SWAIN,AZAR((fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by MONROE,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by GABBIDON,JALEN

63-51 V12

65-51 V 14
65-53 V12

65-55 V 10

66-55 V11

66-58

67-58

67-60

68-60

69-60

V 8

V9

V7

V 8

V9

SUB IN by CARTER,IAN
SUB IN by ARY-TURNER,TREVON

GOOD 3PTR by ARY-TURNER,TREVON
ASSIST by SISTARE,IAN

GOOD LAYUP by RAILAARYN(in the paint)

BLOCK by CARTER,IAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SISTARE, AN
SUB IN by FOYE,JAMES
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,IAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SAMUELS, TAURUS
SUB IN by SLAJCHERT,WES

SUB OUT by RAI,AARYN

SUB IN by KNIGHT,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint)
SUB OUT by CARTER, IAN

SUB IN by RAI,AARYN

FOUL by RAI,AARYN

REBOUND DEF by RAI,AARYN
GOOD 3PTR by RAI,AARYN
SUB OUT by RAI,AARYN

SUB IN by SAMUELS, TAURUS

FOUL by SLAJCHERT,WES
SUB OUT by SLAJCHERT,WES
SUB IN by RAI,AARYN

REBOUND DEF by FOYE,JAMES
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS, TAURUS(in the paint)
FOUL by FOYE,JAMES

SUB OUT by ARY-TURNER,TREVON
SUB IN by SISTARE,IAN

MISS 3PTR by FOYE,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint)



GOOD FT by GABBIDON,JALEN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by GABBIDON,JALEN((fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BRUNER,JORDAN

MISS FT by BRUNER,JORDAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GABBIDON,JALEN

SUB OUT by ATKINSON,PAUL

SUB IN by MAHONEY,AUGUST

SUB IN by YESS,WYATT

GOOD FT by BRUNER,JORDAN(fastbreak)
FOUL by MAHONEY,AUGUST

SUB OUT by MONROE,ERIC
SUB OUT by SWAIN,AZAR

SUB OUT by BRUNER,JORDAN
SUB IN by DIKE,EZE

SUB IN by FEINBERG,MICHAEL
SUB IN by KELLY,ISAIAH

00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:28

00:26
00:26

00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08
00:08

70-60 V10

71-60 V11

72-60 V12

72-61 V11

FOUL by SAMUELS,TAURUS

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,CHRIS
SUB IN by ARY-TURNER,TREVON

MISS JUMPER by SAMUELS, TAURUS

FOUL by FOYE,JAMES

SUB OUT by SAMUELS, TAURUS
SUB OUT by ARY-TURNER,TREVON
SUB OUT by SISTARE,IAN

SUB OUT by FOYE,JAMES

SUB OUT by RAI,AARYN

SUB IN by REAVES,JAYDEN

SUB IN by HUDSON,PAUL

SUB IN by BLAUFELD,JACKSON
SUB IN by ADELEKUN,DEMILADE
SUB IN by OGBU,NATHANIEL

GOOD FT by BLAUFELD,JACKSON

MISS FT by BLAUFELD,JACKSON
REBOUND OFF by OGBU,NATHANIEL



